
 2024 SGAA Annual Tournament Final Standings/Rewards

Gross Times Net
Place Last Name First Name Flt Pts Hdcp 9/3 9/4 9/5 9/9 9/10 9/11 9/17 9/18 9/19 Score Played Score Rewards

1 NOBLES MICHAEL A 23 13 84 81 80 79 78 80 83 317 4 265 62
2 PARISI PATRICK A 34 2 68 67 74 70 71 276 4 268 40
3 WARD HORIS A 21 15 82 84 79 85 330 4 270 27
4 GASPERINI EDWARD A 26 10 76 82 76 80 80 79 311 4 271 19
5 HERRIG LOUIS A 26 10 82 85 82 80 78 77 77 79 311 4 271 15
6 SANTOS DANIEL A 30 6 79 78 81 82 73 69 299 4 275 11
7 CHAMBLISS WALTER A 29 7 88 78 77 80 71 306 4 278 8
8 REMICH ROBERT A 25 11 82 80 86 79 82 83 85 323 4 279 6
9 HOLBROOK STEPHEN A 24 12 82 83 82 80 327 4 279 6

10 GOLDSACK JJ A 22 14 84 83 89 79 335 4 279 5
11 KNAPP JAMES A 26 10 84 81 84 80 85 82 78 81 83 320 4 280 4
12 HANSON ROBERT A 21 15 85 84 89 83 341 4 281 3
13 MAYES ART A 27 9 80 77 92 77 85 90 319 4 283 2
14 NELSON GARY A 25 11 83 82 84 81 82 328 4 284
15 TOWARNICKI ROBERT A 27 9 85 80 83 82 78 81 321 4 285
16 MCKENNA JEFFERY A 23 13 84 88 80 86 338 4 286
17 CARRICK RICK A 26 10 85 77 87 78 327 4 287
18 BURNS MICK A 26 10 82 81 83 85 84 330 4 290
19 RUIZ JIM A 26 10 82 84 83 81 330 4 290
20 THIGPEN MICHEAL A 24 12 84 88 81 88 341 4 293
21 PHILLIPS HORACE A 31 5 75 77 81 85 318 4 298
22 HYLAND JEFFERY A 27 9 81 86 88 255 3 228
23 BROWN MICHAEL A 34 2 70 75 145 2 141
24 LIDDELL PAUL A 21 15 90 94 184 2 154

A Flight

REVISED 



 2024 SGAA Annual Tournament Final Standings/Rewards

Gross Times Net
Place Last Name First Name Flt Pts Hdcp 9/3 9/4 9/5 9/9 9/10 9/11 9/17 9/18 9/19 Score Played Score Rewards

1 MCHELLON DARREL B 19 17 97 89 85 82 90 84 90 77 78 321 4 253 47
2 RUSSO BERNARD B 17 19 84 86 88 82 80 86 332 4 256 21
3 FOWLKES GORDON B 20 16 87 79 78 89 83 88 327 4 263 15
4 CRITTENDEN TED B 18 18 92 83 87 82 89 87 339 4 267 12
5 FINCHER PATRICK B 18 18 81 90 87 87 85 340 4 268 9
6 PARHAM THOMAS B 19 17 85 87 92 82 90 86 340 4 272 7
7 HOLT GARY B 18 18 86 84 88 86 93 94 344 4 272 6
8 OLSON RICK B 18 18 90 88 85 89 87 85 345 4 273
9 TYRE MICHAEL B 19 17 89 87 85 83 344 4 276

10 PANTER JAMES B 20 16 89 85 81 91 88 343 4 279
11 WHEELER BOBBY B 20 16 88 84 88 83 343 4 279
12 WOODARD JACK B 17 19 91 92 89 85 90 91 355 4 279
13 SHINGLER GEORGE B 18 18 96 86 92 88 94 90 356 4 284
14 HAFFLY ROBERT B 20 16 92 93 84 94 89 84 349 4 285
15 SHUPE CLEVE B 18 18 86 86 90 262 3 208
16 SAMFORD DUDLEY B 20 16 93 86 87 266 3 218

B Flight



 2024 SGAA Annual Tournament Final Standings/Rewards

Gross Times Net
Place Last Name First Name Flt Pts Hdcp 9/3 9/4 9/5 9/9 9/10 9/11 9/17 9/18 9/19 Score Played Score Rewards

1 YOUNG STEVE C 16 20 86 86 84 87 84 91 93 91 91 340 4 260 45
2 CYRAN JOHN C 14 22 88 88 87 92 89 90 94 352 4 264 21
3 MANEY BRUCE C 14 22 93 90 95 91 86 88 93 355 4 267 15
4 PANTER LEE C 13 23 95 94 82 91 92 359 4 267 12
5 HUCKABY DANNY C 13 23 90 90 86 94 360 4 268 9
6 SAXON CARL C 16 20 91 95 89 91 89 91 87 88 353 4 273 8
7 LEIPOLD CAL C 14 22 87 92 91 91 361 4 273
8 DICKINSON TIMOTHY C 16 20 93 90 89 96 90 85 354 4 274
9 POGUE TED C 14 22 90 96 89 91 98 94 93 94 363 4 275

10 MANN BENNIE C 16 20 92 91 88 98 87 90 356 4 276
11 GRYDER THOMAS C 16 20 91 88 91 88 358 4 278
12 MITCHELL KEVIN C 14 22 95 104 91 98 388 4 300
13 KLEHR HARVEY C 13 23 95 91 90 276 3 207
14 MEEKS THOMAS C 16 20 85 93 178 2 138
15 MCDONALD DERALD C 14 22 89 94 183 2 139

C Flight



 2024 SGAA Annual Tournament Final Standings/Rewards

Gross Times Net
Place Last Name First Name Flt Pts Hdcp 9/3 9/4 9/5 9/9 9/10 9/11 9/17 9/18 9/19 Score Played Score Rewards

1 WADE RONALD D 9 27 93 91 93 93 95 96 370 4 262 40
2 BRUCE THOMAS D 6 30 102 97 96 97 96 99 386 4 266 19
3 VARDASE TOM D 12 24 91 93 88 91 95 363 4 267 14
4 DAVID JOHN D 3 33 101 107 103 100 101 99 104 104 401 4 269 11
5 BIEL WALTER D 6 30 100 98 100 98 96 392 4 272 9
6 PHILLIPS RICHARD D 11 25 90 98 93 96 95 99 374 4 274
7 HUMPHREYS WARD D 8 28 96 100 97 96 97 386 4 274
8 DEVERS DAVID D 3 33 102 105 103 102 100 407 4 275
9 YOUNG GARY D 10 26 100 95 93 94 382 4 278

10 STROCK JOHN D 10 26 103 95 96 98 94 383 4 279
11 CROWELL GLENN D 7 29 101 102 97 98 100 103 396 4 280
12 SHELFER CARL D 10 26 96 96 101 100 393 4 289
13 NEWBERRY TRAVIS D 11 25 98 96 96 100 390 4 290

D Flight



 2024 SGAA Annual Tournament Final Standings/Rewards

Gross Times Net

Place Last Name First Name Flt Pts Hdcp 9/3 9/4 9/5 9/9 9/10 9/11 9/17 9/18 9/19 Score Played Score Rewards
1 PARISI PATRICK A 34 2 68 67 74 70 71 276 4 268 75
2 SANTOS DANIEL A 30 6 79 78 81 82 73 69 299 4 275
3 CHAMBLISS WALTER A 29 7 88 78 77 80 71 306 4 278
4 GASPERINI EDWARD A 26 10 76 82 76 80 80 79 311 4 271
5 HERRIG LOUIS A 26 10 82 85 82 80 78 77 77 79 311 4 271
6 NOBLES MICHAEL A 23 13 84 81 80 79 78 80 83 317 4 265
7 PHILLIPS HORACE A 31 5 75 77 81 85 318 4 298
8 MAYES ART A 27 9 80 77 92 77 85 90 319 4 283
9 KNAPP JAMES A 26 10 84 81 84 80 85 82 78 81 83 320 4 280

10 MCHELLON DARREL B 19 17 97 89 85 82 90 84 90 77 78 321 4 253
11 TOWARNICKI ROBERT A 27 9 85 80 83 82 78 81 321 4 285
12 REMICH ROBERT A 25 11 82 80 86 79 82 83 85 323 4 279
13 CARRICK RICK A 26 10 85 77 87 78 327 4 287
14 FOWLKES GORDON B 20 16 87 79 78 89 83 88 327 4 263
15 HOLBROOK STEPHEN A 24 12 82 83 82 80 327 4 279
16 NELSON GARY A 25 11 83 82 84 81 82 328 4 284
17 BURNS MICK A 26 10 82 81 83 85 84 330 4 290
18 RUIZ JIM A 26 10 82 84 83 81 330 4 290
19 WARD HORIS A 21 15 82 84 79 85 330 4 270
20 RUSSO BERNARD B 17 19 84 86 88 82 80 86 332 4 256
21 GOLDSACK JJ A 22 14 84 83 89 79 335 4 279
22 MCKENNA JEFFERY A 23 13 84 88 80 86 338 4 286
23 CRITTENDEN TED B 18 18 92 83 87 82 89 87 339 4 267
24 FINCHER PATRICK B 18 18 81 90 87 87 85 340 4 268
25 PARHAM THOMAS B 19 17 85 87 92 82 90 86 340 4 272
26 YOUNG STEVE C 16 20 86 86 84 87 84 91 93 91 91 340 4 260
27 HANSON ROBERT A 21 15 85 84 89 83 341 4 281
28 THIGPEN MICHEAL A 24 12 84 88 81 88 341 4 293
29 PANTER JAMES B 20 16 89 85 81 91 88 343 4 279
30 WHEELER BOBBY B 20 16 88 84 88 83 343 4 279
31 HOLT GARY B 18 18 86 84 88 86 93 94 344 4 272
32 TYRE MICHAEL B 19 17 89 87 85 83 344 4 276

Club Championship



 2024 SGAA Annual Tournament Final Standings/Rewards

Gross Times Net

Place Last Name First Name Flt Pts Hdcp 9/3 9/4 9/5 9/9 9/10 9/11 9/17 9/18 9/19 Score Played Score Rewards

Club Championship

33 OLSON RICK B 18 18 90 88 85 89 87 85 345 4 273
34 HAFFLY ROBERT B 20 16 92 93 84 94 89 84 349 4 285
35 CYRAN JOHN C 14 22 88 88 87 92 89 90 94 352 4 264
36 SAXON CARL C 16 20 91 95 89 91 89 91 87 88 353 4 273
37 DICKINSON TIMOTHY C 16 20 93 90 89 96 90 85 354 4 274
38 MANEY BRUCE C 14 22 93 90 95 91 86 88 93 355 4 267
39 WOODARD JACK B 17 19 91 92 89 85 90 91 355 4 279
40 MANN BENNIE C 16 20 92 91 88 98 87 90 356 4 276
41 SHINGLER GEORGE B 18 18 96 86 92 88 94 90 356 4 284
42 GRYDER THOMAS C 16 20 91 88 91 88 358 4 278
43 PANTER LEE C 13 23 95 94 82 91 92 359 4 267
44 HUCKABY DANNY C 13 23 90 90 86 94 360 4 268
45 LEIPOLD CAL C 14 22 87 92 91 91 361 4 273
46 POGUE TED C 14 22 90 96 89 91 98 94 93 94 363 4 275
47 VARDASE TOM D 12 24 91 93 88 91 95 363 4 267
48 WADE RONALD D 9 27 93 91 93 93 95 96 370 4 262
49 PHILLIPS RICHARD D 11 25 90 98 93 96 95 99 374 4 274
50 YOUNG GARY D 10 26 100 95 93 94 382 4 278
51 STROCK JOHN D 10 26 103 95 96 98 94 383 4 279
52 BRUCE THOMAS D 6 30 102 97 96 97 96 99 386 4 266
53 HUMPHREYS WARD D 8 28 96 100 97 96 97 386 4 274
54 MITCHELL KEVIN C 14 22 95 104 91 98 388 4 300
55 NEWBERRY TRAVIS D 11 25 98 96 96 100 390 4 290
56 BIEL WALTER D 6 30 100 98 100 98 96 392 4 272
57 SHELFER CARL D 10 26 96 96 101 100 393 4 289
58 CROWELL GLENN D 7 29 101 102 97 98 100 103 396 4 280
59 DAVID JOHN D 3 33 101 107 103 100 101 99 104 104 401 4 269
60 DEVERS DAVID D 3 33 102 105 103 102 100 407 4 275
61 HYLAND JEFFERY A 27 9 81 86 88 255 3 228
62 SHUPE CLEVE B 18 18 86 86 90 262 3 208
63 SAMFORD DUDLEY B 20 16 93 86 87 266 3 218
64 KLEHR HARVEY C 13 23 95 91 90 276 3 207



 2024 SGAA Annual Tournament Final Standings/Rewards

Gross Times Net

Place Last Name First Name Flt Pts Hdcp 9/3 9/4 9/5 9/9 9/10 9/11 9/17 9/18 9/19 Score Played Score Rewards

Club Championship

65 BROWN MICHAEL A 34 2 70 75 145 2 141
66 MEEKS THOMAS C 16 20 85 93 178 2 138
67 MCDONALD DERALD C 14 22 89 94 183 2 139
68 LIDDELL PAUL A 21 15 90 94 184 2 154


